

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1449 OF 2005

RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No order as to the costs.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1449 OF 2005

Ravindra Kumar Singh

....

Appellant

Versus

State of U.P. & Ors.

....

Respondents

O R D E R

This appeal by special leave is directed against
the impugned judgment and order dated 23.4.2003 of the
Division Bench of the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad. By the impugned judgment and order the writ
petition filed by the appellant herein has been dismissed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal.

It is

dismissed accordingly.

No order as to the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 30, 2010